GMRS rejacketing sleeves quickly
and conveniently seal and protect
medium voltage cable splices up to
35 kV. GMRS rejacketing sleeves can
also be used to repair cables with
jacket damage. The robust, yet com-
pact design is engineered to handle
the harsh environments of manhole,
direct buried or weather exposed
applications.
•	 GMRS provides a watertight seal
	 cover that can be used over all
	 types and brands of push-on and
	 cold-applied splices.
•  	GMRS design reduces installation
	 space because it is not required to
	 position a tube to the side while
	 installing the splice. The result is
	 easier installation in cramped man-
	 holes and less digging for direct
	 buried applications.
•	 Installation is literally a snap.
	 Installers will appreciate the simple
	 wrap-around design and depend-
	 able mastic sealing performance.
	 To install, use the supplied pre-latch
	 clips and installation snap tool –
	 simply wrap and snap the sleeve
	 on any cable in the use range.
GMRS
Gray Mastic Rejacketing Sleeve
Energy Division
Pre-latch clip Pre-latch clip
Pre-latch clip Pre-latch clip
Snap tool installation
©2011 Tyco Electronics Corporation.
All rights reserved.
5-1773459-4 E400 01/11
Tyco Electronics Corporation
8000 Purfoy Road
Fuquay Varina, NC 27526-9349
Tel: 800.327.6996
Fax: 800.527.8350
E-mail: naenergy@tycoelectronics.com
All of the above information, including drawings, illustrations and graphic designs, reflects our present understanding
and is to the best of our knowledge and belief correct and reliable. Users, however, should independently evaluate the
suitability of each product for the desired application. Under no circumstances does this constitute an assurance of any
particular quality or performance. Such an assurance is only provided in the context of our product specifications or
explicit contractual arrangements. Our liability for these products is set forth in our standard terms and conditions of
sale, GelWrapTE (logo) and Tyco Electronics are trademarks of the Tyco Electronics group of companies and its licen-
sors. Other trademarks used are the property of their respective owners.
Energy Division – A pioneer in the development of economical solutions for the electrical power industry. Our
product range includes: cable accessories, connectors & fittings, electrical equipment, instruments, lighting
controls, insulators & insulation enhancement and surge arresters.
Product Selection
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)
				    Cable
Catalog	 Sleeve		  Jacket O.D.	 Splice O.D.	 Maximum
Number	 Length		  Min.		  Max.	 Jacket Opening
GMRS-75/25-650	 25.5" 	 (650)	 1" 	 (25)	 2.5" (63)	 17.5"	 (445)
GMRS-75/25-750	 29.5" 	 (750)	 1" 	 (25)	 2.5" (63)	 21.5"	 (545)
GMRS-75/25-850	 33.5" 	 (850)	 1" 	 (25)	 2.5" (63)	 25.5"	 (648)
GMRS-75/25-1050	 41.25" 	(1050)	 1" 	 (25)	 2.5" (63)	 33.25"	 (820)
GMRS-75/25-1200	 47.25"	(1200)	 1" 	 (25)	 2.5" (63)	 39.25"	 (996)
GMRS-100/40-750	 29.5" 	 (750)	 1.5"	 (38)	 3.5" (89)	 21.5"	 (545)
GMRS-100/40-850	 33.5" 	 (850)	 1.5"	 (38)	 3.5" (89)	 25.5"	 (648)
GMRS-100/40-1050	 41.25" 	(1050)	 1.5"	 (38)	 3.5" (89)	 33.25"	 (820)
GMRS-100/40-1200	 47.25" (1200)	 1.5"	 (38)	 3.5" (89)	 39.25"	 (996)
Each kit includes a mastic strip (S1278) for external ground applications.
Ordering Information
1. 	Select the appropriate catalog number based on the cable diameter and the
	 jacket opening. Cable and splice body must be within specified use range.
2. Standard package: 3 kits per box. Each kit contains one strip of mastic and one
	 solvent wipe. Each box of 3 kits contains one installation snap tool and 2
	 pre-latch clips.
3.	GMRS-75/25 and GMRS-100/40 meet the test requirements of IEEE 404-2006.
	 Request EDR # 5507.
Installation of rejacketing sleeve using snap tool and pre-latch clips